

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Approving a \$132,880.25 Contract for the Purchase of One (1) 2025 3TS-8T JCB Teleskid for the Kane County Division Of Transportation

Committee Flow:

Transportation Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Michael Way, 630.406.7359

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$132,880.25
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

Description: 2025 3TS-8T JCB Teleskid

Vendor: JCB (Sourcewell Contract 020223-JCB)

Purchase price - Total \$132,880.25

Comments: This Teleskid will be used in the maintenance Department of the Kane County Division of Transportation. The Teleskid was demoed and will be purchased via Sourcewell Contract 020223-JCB.

Attachments are also included in the quote. They include a 6 in1 bucket, pallet forks and a snow blower.

This equipment is included in the FY25 Budget.

Staff recommends approval.